Remittance Dates: 01/01/2023-01/31/2023

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  January - 2023
Remittance Dates:  Jan-01-2023 to Jan-31-2023

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.243 kWh 2,145.00 1,985.35
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.266 kWh 21,819.92 21,706.86
Commercial Primary 0.260 kWh 75,796.79 73,284.78
Commercial Secondary 0.260 kWh 632,581.12 596,007.69
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.260 kWh 11,958.55 8,542.78
Industrial Primary 0.223 kWh 0.556 kW 251,933.10 246,462.71
Industrial Secondary 0.254 kWh 1.368 kW 27,600.89 30,002.03
Industrial Special Contract 0.117 kWh 0.209 kW 150,800.04 122,570.62
Industrial SubTransmission 0.240 kWh 0.492 kW 304,058.15 368,346.14
Industrial Transmission 0.192 kWh 0.338 kW 258,917.40 210,255.25
Residential 0.284 kWh 1,675,471.18 1,479,654.39

Total $3,413,082.14 $3,158,818.60

Collection Period: January - 2023

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary
Industrial Secondary
Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,985.35
21,706.86
73,284.78
596,007.69
0.00
8,542.78
246,462.71
30,002.03
122,570.62
368,346.14
210,255.25
1,479,654.39
$3,158,818.60

Charge Collections
Received
1,011.78
15,203.69
76,047.43
622,816.63
0.00
11,881.67
211,296.26
25,546.25
136,307.92
348,989.33
220,219.51
1,435,007.30
$3,104,327.77

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
2,762.65
26,808.94
0.00
3,338.89
0.00
0.00
13,737.30
0.00
9,964.26
0.00
$56,612.04

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.
In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of February, 2023.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:

(R

FOEDZDU3524A541838...

Assistant Treasurer

2/20/2023 | 10:18 AM EST

for this Collection
Period
973.57
6,503.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
35,166.45
4,455.78
0.00
19,356.81
0.00
44,647.09
$111,102.87

$3,158,818.60
$3,104,327.77
$0.00
$54,490.83
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