Remittance Dates: 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: January - 2023

Remittance Dates: Jan-01-2023 to Jan-31-2023

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.243 kWh		2,145.00	1,985.35
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.266 kWh		21,819.92	21,706.86
Commercial Primary	0.260 kWh		75,796.79	73,284.78
Commercial Secondary	0.260 kWh		632,581.12	596,007.69
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.260 kWh		11,958.55	8,542.78
Industrial Primary	0.223 kWh	0.556 kW	251,933.10	246,462.71
Industrial Secondary	0.254 kWh	1.368 kW	27,600.89	30,002.03
Industrial Special Contract	0.117 kWh	0.209 kW	150,800.04	122,570.62
Industrial SubTransmission	0.240 kWh	0.492 kW	304,058.15	368,346.14
Industrial Transmission	0.192 kWh	0.338 kW	258,917.40	210,255.25
Residential	0.284 kWh		1,675,471.18	1,479,654.39
Total			\$3,413,082.14	\$3,158,818.60

Collection Period: January - 2023

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,985.35	1,011.78	0.00	973.57
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	21,706.86	15,203.69	0.00	6,503.17
Commercial Primary	73,284.78	76,047.43	2,762.65	0.00
Commercial Secondary	596,007.69	622,816.63	26,808.94	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	8,542.78	11,881.67	3,338.89	0.00
Industrial Primary	246,462.71	211,296.26	0.00	35,166.45
Industrial Secondary	30,002.03	25,546.25	0.00	4,455.78
Industrial Special Contract	122,570.62	136,307.92	13,737.30	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	368,346.14	348,989.33	0.00	19,356.81
Industrial Transmission	210,255.25	220,219.51	9,964.26	0.00
Residential	1,479,654.39	1,435,007.30	0.00	44,647.09
Total	\$3,158,818.60	\$3,104,327.77	\$56,612.04	\$111,102.87

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$3,158,818.60

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$3,104,327.77

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$54,490.83

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of February, 2023.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

, Kee

Assistant Treasurer

DocuSigned by: